2021 Diversity and
Justice Initiative Grantees

Organization Name 2021 Funding
American Rivers

Americares

ARC / Morris County

Big Brothers Big Sisters of Coastal & Northern New Jer:
Book Harvest

Center for Child & FamilY Health

Children on the Green

Children's Hospital Corporation

Community Hope

Conservation Trust for North Carolina
Cornerstone Family Programs

Court Appointed Special Advocates of Morris & Sussex
Covenant House New Jersey

Durham Children's Initiative

Durham Nativity

Durham Symphony

Eastern Environmental Law Center

EDGE New Jersey

Emily K Center

Employment Horizons

EngenderHealth

Fairfield University

Greater Newark Conservancy

Grow It Green Morristown

Habitat for Humanity of Durham

Habitat for Humanity Orange County
Homeless Solutions

HomeWorks Trenton

Hope House

Housing for New Hope

Institute for Justice

Interfaith Food Pantry

JBWS

JerseyCAN

Literacy Volunteers of Morris County
Market Street Mission

Mental Health Association of Essex & Morris
Migration Policy Institute

Morris County Organization for Hispanic Affairs
Morris Habitat for Humanity

Network for Teaching Entrepreneurship
New Jersey Audubon Society

New Jersey Performing Arts Center

Newark Museum of Art

NewBridge

North Carolina Arts in Action

$10,000.00
$50,000.00
$35,000.00
$10,000.00
$10,000.00
$30,000.00
$10,000.00
$50,000.00
$45,000.00
$40,000.00
$150,000.00
$35,000.00
$40,000.00
$37,500.00
$10,000.00
$9,000.00
$30,000.00
$15,000.00
$45,000.00
$55,000.00
$60,000.00
$15,000.00
$55,000.00
$20,000.00
$45,000.00
$220,000.00
$75,000.00
$40,000.00
$27,500.00
$30,000.00
$35,000.00
$30,000.00
$90,000.00
$40,000.00
$22,500.00
$45,000.00
$25,000.00
$25,000.00
$45,000.00
$45,000.00
$80,000.00
$40,000.00
$105,000.00
$55,000.00
$15,000.00
$25,000.00
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Orange Congregations in Mission

Planned Parenthood Federation of America
Planned Parenthood Keystone

Planned Parenthood South Atlantic
Preschool Advantage

Princeton Area Community Foundation
Reach Out and Read New Jersey

Rising Tide Capital

South Eastern Efforts Developing Sustainable Spaces
Southern Environmental Law Center
Student U

Students 2 Science

Students to Scholars

Teach for America / Eastern North Carolina
Teach for America / New Jersey

Triangle Community Foundation

Trust for Public Land

United Way of Northern New Jersey
United Way of the Greater Triangle

United Way of Wyoming Valley

USA Swimming Foundation

Wakeman Boys and Girls Club

Wind of the Spirit

Zufall

$20,000.00
$35,000.00
$90,000.00
$35,000.00
$45,000.00
$25,000.00
$50,000.00
$30,000.00
$50,000.00
$20,000.00
$35,000.00
$60,000.00
$30,000.00
$10,000.00
$50,000.00
$50,000.00
$50,000.00
$140,000.00
$175,000.00
$250,000.00
$125,000.00
$15,000.00
$80,000.00
$15,000.00
$30,000.00

$3,541,500.00



