## 2021 Diversity and Justice Initiative Grantees

## **Organization Name**

## 2021 Funding

American Rivers	\$10,000.00
Americares	\$50,000.00
ARC / Morris County	\$35,000.00
Big Brothers Big Sisters of Coastal & Northern New Jers	\$10,000.00
Book Harvest	\$10,000.00
Center for Child & FamilY Health	\$30,000.00
Children on the Green	\$10,000.00
Children's Hospital Corporation	\$50,000.00
Community Hope	\$45,000.00
Conservation Trust for North Carolina	\$40,000.00
Cornerstone Family Programs	\$150,000.00
Court Appointed Special Advocates of Morris & Sussex	\$35,000.00
Covenant House New Jersey	\$40,000.00
Durham Children's Initiative	\$37,500.00
Durham Nativity	\$10,000.00
Durham Symphony	\$9,000.00
Eastern Environmental Law Center	\$30,000.00
EDGE New Jersey	\$15,000.00
Emily K Center	\$45,000.00
Employment Horizons	\$55,000.00
EngenderHealth	\$60,000.00
Fairfield University	\$15,000.00
Greater Newark Conservancy	\$55,000.00
Grow It Green Morristown	\$20,000.00
Habitat for Humanity of Durham	\$45,000.00
Habitat for Humanity Orange County	\$220,000.00
Homeless Solutions	\$75,000.00
HomeWorks Trenton	\$40,000.00
Hope House	\$27,500.00
Housing for New Hope	\$30,000.00
Institute for Justice	\$35,000.00
Interfaith Food Pantry	\$30,000.00
JBWS	\$90,000.00
JerseyCAN	\$40,000.00
Literacy Volunteers of Morris County	\$22,500.00
Market Street Mission	\$45,000.00
Mental Health Association of Essex & Morris	\$25,000.00
Migration Policy Institute	\$25,000.00
Morris County Organization for Hispanic Affairs	\$45,000.00
Morris Habitat for Humanity	\$45,000.00
Network for Teaching Entrepreneurship	\$80,000.00
New Jersey Audubon Society	\$40,000.00
New Jersey Performing Arts Center	\$105,000.00
Newark Museum of Art	\$55,000.00
NewBridge	\$15,000.00
North Carolina Arts in Action	\$25,000.00

## 2021 Diversity and Justice Initiative Grantees

nourish.NJ	\$20,000.00
Orange Congregations in Mission	\$35,000.00
Planned Parenthood Federation of America	\$90,000.00
Planned Parenthood Keystone	\$35,000.00
Planned Parenthood South Atlantic	\$45,000.00
Preschool Advantage	\$25,000.00
Princeton Area Community Foundation	\$50,000.00
Reach Out and Read New Jersey	\$30,000.00
Rising Tide Capital	\$50,000.00
South Eastern Efforts Developing Sustainable Spaces	\$20,000.00
Southern Environmental Law Center	\$35,000.00
Student U	\$60,000.00
Students 2 Science	\$30,000.00
Students to Scholars	\$10,000.00
Teach for America / Eastern North Carolina	\$50,000.00
Teach for America / New Jersey	\$50,000.00
Triangle Community Foundation	\$50,000.00
Trust for Public Land	\$140,000.00
United Way of Northern New Jersey	\$175,000.00
United Way of the Greater Triangle	\$250,000.00
United Way of Wyoming Valley	\$125,000.00
USA Swimming Foundation	\$15,000.00
Wakeman Boys and Girls Club	\$80,000.00
Wind of the Spirit	\$15,000.00
Zufall	\$30,000.00